

Outwood Academy Hasland Hall

Broomfield Avenue, Hasland, Chesterfield, Derbyshire S41 0LP

Tel: +44(0)1246 273985

Web: www.haslandhall.outwood.com Email: enquiries@haslandhall.outwood.com

Principal: Mr Ian Cooper

27/06/2023

Dear Parents/Carers

To celebrate the efforts students have shown throughout the year within the PE Department, we are delighted to invite you to our Sports Awards Evening 2023.

The event will include a presentation of awards in a variety of categories, alongside a buffet and displays of our schools sporting achievements; the venue's bar will also be accessible.

The event will take place on Thursday 13th July 2023, at the Winding Wheel Theatre, Chesterfield. We will start promptly at 6:00pm, with the intention of finishing around 8:30 pm. If you are not accompanying your child it is your responsibility to ensure your child is dropped off and picked up from the venue.

Students are expected to dress in a smart manner, no shorts, ripped jeans, football shirts or short dresses, etc. If you require more information regarding the dress code expectations, please feel free to get in touch with a member of the PE Department.

The cost of tickets for parents is £2.50, with a maximum of 2 tickets per child (students tickets are free). Once your attendance has been confirmed, it can be paid by parent pay.

If you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Miss E French

Teacher of PE

Outwood Grange Academies Trust, a company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales with company number 06995649.

Registered office address: Potovens Lane, Outwood, Wakefield, West Yorkshire WFI 2PF.

VAT number: 158 2720 04. Outwood Grange Academies Trust is an exempt charity.

A list of Directors' names is open to inspection at our registered office.

REPLY SLIP PE Department			
Please note, it is the respons the evening 8.30pm.	ibility of parents/carers to en	sure that students are collected a	it the end of
Please return to the PE Depa	rtment or reception		
I give permission for my child	to attend the Sports Awards	s evening on July 13th 2023.	
I require 2	tickets.	Dietary requirements	N/A
Name of student: Aaliyah Pr	ince	Form group;	
Signed: k howittt		р	Parent/Carer

A list of Directors' names is open to inspection at our registered office.